
Monday to Friday 

△ △ △ △ △ ■

Arran High School - - - - - - - - - - - 1550 - - -

Brodick Ferry Terminal 0607 0610 0645 0707 0730 0732 0940 1055 1240 1340 1445 1600 1625 1905 2135

Brodick, Primary School 0612 0615 0650 0712 0735 0737 0945 1100 1245 1345 1450 1605 1630 1910 2140

Machrie Rd End 0625 - 0703 0725 - 0750 - - - - - - - - -

Ballymichael - 0630 - - 0750 - 1000 1115 1300 1400 1505 1620 1645 1925 2155

Shiskine - 0634 - - 0754 - 1004 1119 1304 1404 1509 1624 1649 1929 2159

Blackwaterfoot - 0638 - - 0758 - 1008 1123 1308 1408 1513 1628 1653 1933 2203

Machrie 0635 - 0713 0735 - 0800 - - - - 1523 1638 1703 - -

Dougarie - - - - - 0804 - - - - - 1642 - - -

322 Timetable from Friday 30th April 2021 until further notice.

322 THE STRING    •    Dougarie    •    Ballymichael    •    Brodick

THE STRING    •    Brodick    •    Ballymichael    •    Dougarie

Key

▲  Not school days

△  School days only

–   Stop not served

■  Fridays only

Monday to Friday 

△ △ △ ▲ ■ ■ ■

Dougarie - 0808 - - - - - - - -

Machrie 0715 0812 - - - 1526 - - - -

Blackwaterfoot Main Road 0725 0822 - - 1502 1536 1540 - - 2030 2055 2255

Blackwaterfoot - - 1010 1255 - - - 1825 1935 2015 - - 2205 -

Shiskine 0729 0826 1014 1259 1506 1540 1544 1829 1939 2019 2034 2059 2209 2259

Ballymichael 0733 0830 1018 1303 1510 1544 1548 1833 1943 2023 2038 2103 2213 2303

Brodick Golf Course 0748 0845 1033 1318 1525 1559 1603 1848 1958 2038 2053 2118 2228 2318

Brodick Ferry Terminal 0753 0850 1038 1323 1530 1604 1608 1853 2003 2043 2058 2123 2233 2323

Arran High School - 0900 - - 1540 - - - - - - - - -



Saturday

Brodick Ferry Terminal 0607 0610 0645 0940 1055 1240 1340 1625 1905

Brodick, Primary School 0612 0615 0650 0945 1100 1245 1345 1630 1910

Machrie Rd End 0625 - 0703 - - - - - -

Ballymichael - 0630 - 1000 1115 1300 1400 1645 1925

Shiskine - 0634 - 1004 1119 1304 1404 1649 1929

Blackwaterfoot - 0638 - 1008 1123 1308 1408 1653 1933

Machrie 0635 - 0713 - - - - 1703 -

Saturday

Machrie 0715 - - - - - - -

Blackwaterfoot Main Road 0725 - - 1540 - - - 2030

Blackwaterfoot - 1010 1255 - 1825 1935 2015 -

Shiskine 0729 1014 1259 1544 1829 1939 2019 2034

Ballymichael 0733 1018 1303 1548 1833 1943 2023 2038

Brodick Golf Course 0748 1033 1318 1603 1848 1958 2038 2053

Brodick Ferry Terminal 0753 1038 1323 1608 1853 2003 2043 2058

322

322 THE STRING    •    Machrie    •    Ballymichael    •    Brodick

THE STRING    •    Brodick    •    Ballymichael    •    Machrie
Timetable from Friday 30th April 2021 until further notice.



Sunday

Brodick Ferry Terminal 0900 0940 1055 1340

Brodick, Primary School 0905 0945 1100 1345

Ballymichael 0920 1000 1115 1400

Shiskine 0924 1004 1119 1404

Blackwaterfoot 0928 1008 1123 1408

Sunday

Blackwaterfoot Main Road - - - 2030

Blackwaterfoot 1010 1255 1540 -

Shiskine 1014 1259 1544 2034

Ballymichael 1018 1303 1548 2038

Brodick Golf Course 1033 1318 1603 2053

Brodick Ferry Terminal 1038 1323 1608 2058

322

322 THE STRING    •    Blackwaterfoot    •    Ballymichael    •    Brodick

THE STRING    •    Brodick    •    Ballymichael    •    Blackwaterfoot
Timetable from Friday 30th April 2021 until further notice.



Monday to Friday

△ △ △ ▲ △ ■

⁑ ⁑ ▲ • • • •

Brodick, Primary School - - 0800 0845 1000 - 1125 1234 - - 1430 - 1520 1529 - - - - 1730 - - -

Auchrannie Spa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1831 - -

Auchrannie Spa - - - - - - - 1236 - - - - 1522 1531 - - - - - - - -

Brodick Ferry Terminal  0600 0730 0805 0850 1005 1055 1130 1240 1335 - 1435 - 1525 1535 - 1625 1625 1645 1735 1835 1905 2135

Lamlash Hospital - - - - 1015 - 1140 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Lamlash Arran High School 0607 0740 0815 0900 1020 1105 1145 1250 1345 - 1445 - 1535 1545 1550 1635 1635 1655 1745 1845 1915 2145

Lamlash Arran High School - - - - - - - - - - - - 1550 - - - - - - - - -

Whiting Bay Primary School - - - - - - - - - - - 1505 1603 - - - - - - - - -

Whiting Bay Village 0618 0753 0828 0913 1033 1118 1158 1303 1358 - 1458 - 1603 1558 1603 1648 1648 1708 1758 1858 1928 2158

Whiting Bay Ashdale Bridge 0620 0755 0830 0915 1035 1120 1200 1305 1400 - 1500 1507 1605 1600 1605 1650 1650 1710 1800 1900 1930 2200

Kildonan Hotel - - 0843 - - 1133 - - 1413 - - 1517 1618 - 1618 1703 - 1723 - - 1943 2213

Kildonan - - - - - - - - - - - 1520 - - - - - - - - - -

Kilmory PS - - - - - - - - - 1505 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Shannochie - - - - - - - - - 1510 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Lagg - - 0856 - - 1146 - - 1426 1517 - - 1631 - - 1716 - 1736 - - 1956 2226

Sliddery - - - - - - - - - 1525 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Corriecravie - - 0904 - - 1154 - - 1434 1532 - - 1639 - - 1724 - 1744 - - 2004 2234

Blackwaterfoot - - 0915 - - 1205 - - 1445 - - - 1650 - - 1735 - 1755 - - 2015 2245

323 SOUTH ISLAND ROUTE    •    Brodick    •    Lamlash    •    Blackwaterfoot 
Timetable from Friday 30th April 2021 until further notice.

Key

▲      Not school days

△     School days only

■     Friday only

■ ■         Not Friday

■ △ Friday only school days

• •  Monday to Thursday school days

⁑ ⁑ ▲ Monday to Friday school holidays
–      Stop not served

⁑ 



323 SOUTH ISLAND ROUTE    •    Blackwaterfoot   •    Lamlash    •    Brodick

Monday to Friday

△ ▲ △ △ △ △ ▲ △ △ △ ▲ ▲

■ ■ ■ ■

Blackwaterfoot - - 0640 - 0800 - - - - 0930 - - - - 1325 - 1440 1505 - - - - - - - 2015

Blackwaterfoot Main Road - - - - - - - - - - - - 1220 - - - - - - - - - - 1747 - -

Corriecravie - - 0651 - 0811 - - 0828 - 0941 - - 1231 - 1336 - 1451 1516 - - - - - 1758 - 2026

Sliddery - - - - - - - 0835 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Lagg Hotel - - 0659 - 0819 - - 0845 - 0949 - - 1239 - 1344 - 1459 1524 - - - - - 1806 - 2034

Kilmory - - - - - - - 0846 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Shannochie - - - - - - - 0850 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Kilmory PS - - - - - - - 0855 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Kildonan Hotel - - 0712 - 0832 - - - - 1002 - - 1252 - 1357 - 1512 1537 - - - - - 1819 - 2047

Kildonan - - - - - - 0840 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Kildonan Hotel - - - - - - 0845 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Whiting Bay Ashdale Bridge 0620 0620 0725 0815 0845 0845 0853 - 0915 1015 1045 1200 1305 1330 1410 1500 1525 1550 1650 - 1650 1650 1800 1832 1900 2100

Whiting Bay Village 0622 0622 0727 0817 0847 0847 - - 0917 1017 1047 1202 1307 1332 1412 1502 1527 1552 1652 - 1652 1652 1802 1834 1902 2102

Whiting Bay Primary School - - - - - - 0855 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Lamlash Arran High School 0635 0635 0740 0830 0900 0900 - - 0930 1030 1100 1215 1320 1345 1425 1515 1540 1605 1705 1705 1705 1705 1815 1847 1915 2115

Lamlash Arran High School - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1550 - - - - - - - - -

Lamlash Hospital - - - - - - - - - - 1105 1220 - 1350 - - - - - - - 1710 - - -

Brodick Ferry Terminal 0645 0645 0750 0840 0910 0910 - - 0940 1040 1115 1230 1330 1400 1435 1525 1600 1615 1715 1715 - 1720 1825 1857 1925 2125

Auchrannie Spa - - - - - - - - 0944 - - - - 1404 - - - - - - - - 1829 - 1929 -

Brodick, Primary School - 0650 0755 0845 0915 0915 - - 0946 - 1120 1234 - 1406 1440 1529 1605 - 1720 1720 - 1725 - - - -

Timetable from Friday 30th April 2021 until further notice.

Key

▲  Not school days

△  School days only

■  Friday only

■ ■   Not Friday

–  Stop not served



323 SOUTH ISLAND ROUTE    •    Brodick    •    Lamlash    •    Blackwaterfoot 
Timetable from Friday 30th April 2021 until further notice.

Saturday

Brodick, Primary School - - 0800 0845 1000 - 1125 1234 - 1430 1529 - 1730 - -

Auchrannie Spa - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1831 -

Auchrannie Spa - - - - - - - 1236 - - 1531 - - - -

Brodick Ferry Terminal 0600 0730 0805 0850 1005 1055 1130 1240 1335 1435 1535 1625 1735 1835 1905

Lamlash Hospital - - - - 1015 - 1140 - - - - - - - -

Lamlash Arran High School 0607 0740 0815 0900 1020 1105 1145 1250 1345 1445 1545 1635 1745 1845 1915

Whiting Bay Village 0618 0753 0828 0913 1033 1118 1158 1303 1358 1458 1558 1648 1758 1858 1928

Whiting Bay Ashdale Bridge 0620 0755 0830 0915 1035 1120 1200 1305 1400 1500 1600 1650 1800 1900 1930

Kildonan Hotel - - 0843 - - 1133 - - 1413 - - 1703 - - 1943

Lagg - - 0856 - - 1146 - - 1426 - - 1716 - - 1956

Corriecravie - - 0904 - - 1154 - - 1434 - - 1724 - - 2004

Blackwaterfoot - - 0915 - - 1205 - - 1445 - - 1735 - - 2015

323 SOUTH ISLAND ROUTE    •    Blackwaterfoot    •    Lamlash    •    Brodick

Saturday

Blackwaterfoot - 0640 - - - 0930 - - - - 1325 - 1505 - -

Blackwaterfoot Main Road - - - - - - - - 1220 - - - - - 1747

Corriecravie - 0651 - - - 0941 - - 1231 - 1336 - 1516 - 1758

Lagg Hotel - 0659 - - - 0949 - - 1239 - 1344 - 1524 - 1806

Kildonan Hotel - 0712 - - - 1002 - - 1252 - 1357 - 1537 - 1819

Whiting Bay Ashdale Bridge 0620 0725 0815 0845 0915 1015 1045 1200 1305 1330 1410 1500 1550 1650 1800 1832 1900

Whiting Bay Village 0622 0727 0817 0847 0917 1017 1047 1202 1307 1332 1412 1502 1552 1652 1802 1834 1902

Lamlash Arran High School 0635 0740 0830 0900 0930 1030 1100 1215 1320 1345 1425 1515 1605 1705 1815 1847 1915

Lamlash Hospital - - - - - - 1105 1220 - 1350 - - - 1710 - - -

Brodick Ferry Terminal 0645 0750 0840 0910 0940 1040 1115 1230 1330 1400 1435 1525 1615 1720 1825 1857 1925

Auchrannie Spa - - - - 0944 - - - - 1404 - - - - 1829 - 1929

Brodick, Primary School 0650 0755 0845 0915 0946 - 1120 1234 - 1406 1440 1529 - 1725 - - -



Sunday

Brodick, Primary School - 1145 - 1430 - -

Brodick Ferry Terminal 1055 1150 1340 1435 1625 1905

Lamlash Arran High School 1105 1200 1350 1445 1635 1915

Whiting Bay Village 1118 1213 1403 1458 1648 1928

Whiting Bay Ashdale Bridge 1120 1215 1405 1500 1650 1930

Kildonan Hotel 1133 - 1418 - 1703 1943

Lagg 1146 - 1431 - 1716 1956

Corriecravie 1154 - 1439 - 1724 2004

Blackwaterfoot 1205 - 1450 - 1735 2015

Sunday

Blackwaterfoot 0930 - - - 1505 -

Blackwaterfoot Main Road - - 1220 - - 1747

Corriecravie 0941 - 1231 - 1516 1758

Lagg Hotel 0949 - 1239 - 1524 1806

Kildonan Hotel 1002 - 1252 - 1537 1819

Whiting Bay Ashdale Bridge 1015 1215 1305 1500 1550 1832

Whiting Bay Village 1017 1217 1307 1502 1552 1834

Lamlash Arran High School 1030 1230 1320 1515 1605 1847

Brodick Ferry Terminal 1040 1240 1330 1525 1615 1857

Brodick, Primary School - 1245 - 1530 - -

323 SOUTH ISLAND ROUTE    •    Brodick    •    Lamlash    •    Blackwaterfoot 

323 SOUTH ISLAND ROUTE    •    Blackwaterfoot    •    Lamlash    •    Brodick

Timetable from Friday 30th April 2021 until further notice.



Monday to Friday 

■■ ■■

△ △

Arran High School - - - - - 1705 -

Brodick Ferry Terminal - 0800 1055 1340 1625 1715 1905 2135

Brodick, Primary School - 0805 1100 1345 1630 1720 1910 2140

Brodick Castle Gate - 0809 1104 1349 1634 1724 1914 2144

Corrie - 0818 1113 1358 1643 1733 1923 2153

Sannox - 0822 1118 1403 1648 1738 1928 2158

Distillery - 0835 1133 1418 1703 1753 1943 2213

Lochranza - 0840 1138 1423 1708 1758 1948 2218

Catacol - 0844 1142 1427 1712 1802 1952 2222

Pirnmill - 0855 1153 1438 1723 1813 2003 2233

Imachar - 0900 1158 1443 1728 1818 2008 2238

Dougarie - 0905 1203 1448 1733 1823 2013 2243

Machrie 0841 0909 1207 1452 1737 1827 2017 2245

Blackwaterfoot Main Road - 0919 1217 1502 1747 1837 2027 2255

Blackwaterfoot 0851 - - - - - - -

Shiskine 0855 - - - - - - -

324 NORTH ISLAND ROUTE    •    Brodick   •    Lochranza    •    Blackwaterfoot 
Timetable from Friday 30th April 2021 until further notice.

Key

▲  Not school days

△  School days only

■  Friday only

■ ■   Not Friday

–  Stop not served



Monday to Friday 

△ ■

Blackwaterfoot - - 0915 1207 1446 1735 2010

Machrie 0638 0738 0925 1217 1456 1745 2020

Dougarie 0642 0742 0929 1221 1500 1749 2024

Imachar 0647 0747 0934 1226 1505 1754 2029

Pirnmill 0652 0752 0939 1231 1510 1759 2034

Catacol 0703 0803 0950 1242 1521 1810 2045

Lochranza 0707 0807 0954 1246 1525 1814 2049

Distillery 0712 0812 0959 1251 1530 1819 2054

Sannox 0727 0827 1014 1306 1545 1834 2109

Corrie 0732 0832 1019 1311 1550 1839 2114

Brodick Castle Gate 0741 0841 1028 1320 1559 1848 2123

Brodick, Primary School 0745 0845 1032 1324 1603 1852 2127

Brodick Ferry Terminal 0750 0850 1037 1329 1608 1857 2132

Arran High School - 0900 - - - - -

324 NORTH ISLAND ROUTE    •    Blackwaterfoot    •    Lochranza    •    Brodick
Timetable from Friday 30th April 2021 until further notice.

Key

▲  Not school days

△  School days only

■  Friday only

■ ■   Not Friday

–  Stop not served



Saturday

Brodick Ferry Terminal 0800 1055 1340 1625 1905

Brodick, Primary School 0805 1100 1345 1630 1910

Brodick Castle Gate 0809 1104 1349 1634 1914

Corrie 0818 1113 1358 1643 1923

Sannox 0822 1118 1403 1648 1928

Distillery 0835 1133 1418 1703 1943

Lochranza 0840 1138 1423 1708 1948

Catacol 0844 1142 1427 1712 1952

Pirnmill 0855 1153 1438 1723 2003

Imachar 0900 1158 1443 1728 2008

Dougarie 0905 1203 1448 1733 2013

Machrie 0909 1207 1452 1737 2017

Blackwaterfoot Main Road 0919 1217 1502 1747 2027

324 NORTH ISLAND ROUTE    •    Brodick   •    Lochranza    •    Blackwaterfoot 

Saturday

Blackwaterfoot - 0915 1207 1446 1735

Machrie 0638 0925 1217 1456 1745

Dougarie 0642 0929 1221 1500 1749

Imachar 0647 0934 1226 1505 1754

Pirnmill 0652 0939 1231 1510 1759

Catacol 0703 0950 1242 1521 1810

Lochranza 0707 0954 1246 1525 1814

Distillery 0712 0959 1251 1530 1819

Sannox 0727 1014 1306 1545 1834

Corrie 0732 1019 1311 1550 1839

Brodick Castle Gate 0741 1028 1320 1559 1848

Brodick, Primary School 0745 1032 1324 1603 1852

Brodick Ferry Terminal 0750 1037 1329 1608 1857

324 NORTH ISLAND ROUTE    •    Blackwaterfoot   •    Lochranza    •    Brodick 

Timetable from Friday 30th April 2021 until further notice.



Sunday

Brodick Ferry Terminal 1055 1340 1625 1905

Brodick, Primary School 1100 1345 1630 1910

Brodick Castle Gate 1104 1349 1634 1914

Corrie 1113 1358 1643 1923

Sannox 1118 1403 1648 1928

Distillery 1133 1418 1703 1943

Lochranza 1138 1423 1708 1948

Catacol 1142 1427 1712 1952

Pirnmill 1153 1438 1723 2003

Imachar 1158 1443 1728 2008

Dougarie 1203 1448 1733 2013

Machrie 1207 1452 1737 2017

Blackwaterfoot Main Road 1217 1502 1747 2027

Sunday

Blackwaterfoot 0915 1207 1456 1735

Machrie 0925 1217 1506 1745

Dougarie 0929 1221 1510 1749

Imachar 0934 1226 1515 1754

Pirnmill 0939 1231 1520 1759

Catacol 0950 1242 1531 1810

Lochranza 0954 1246 1535 1814

Distillery 0959 1251 1540 1819

Sannox 1014 1306 1555 1834

Corrie 1019 1311 1600 1839

Brodick Castle Gate 1028 1320 1609 1848

Brodick, Primary School 1032 1324 1613 1852

Brodick Ferry Terminal 1037 1329 1618 1857

324

324 NORTH ISLAND ROUTE    •    Blackwaterfoot   •    Lochranza    •    Brodick 

NORTH ISLAND ROUTE    •    Brodick   •    Lochranza    •    Blackwaterfoot 
Timetable from Friday 30th April 2021 until further notice.


